Re: Donovan Savin Corp

DBA: CF Donovans

Premise: 1300 – 1304 Hyde Park Avenue

City/Town: Hyde Park, MA 02136

Heard: July 7, 2010

Appeal from the action of the Licensing Board of the City of Boston for rejecting the 2010 Renewal Application of Donovan Savin Corp. dba C.F. Donovan's located at 1300-1304 Hyde Park Avenue, Hyde Park, MA, 02136.

A hearing was not conducted on the abovementioned appeal due to the fact that neither party appeared. The Commission has not received any correspondence from either party pertaining to a continuance. Therefore, the appeal is **dismissed** without prejudice.

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONTROL COMMISSION

Susan Corcoran, Commissioner _	
Kim S. Gainsboro, Chairman	

Dated in Boston, Massachusetts this $7^{\rm th}$ day of October 2010.

You have the right to appeal this decision to the Superior Courts under the provisions of Chapter 30A of the Massachusetts General Laws within thirty days of receipt of this decision.

cc: Licensing Board
Anthony A.A. McGuiness, Esq.
Jean Lorizio, Esq.
File